NMR
NMR tube accessories, Norell™
PTFE liners
For NMR studies where chemical compounds such as hydrofluoric acid, ammonium bifluoride
and concentrated hydroxide solutions are present. The PTFE tube liners have a thin wall
construction which minimises filling-factor losses. Supplied with a PTFE plug closure.
Catalogue No Legacy No Alt. No Description Price
12852316 - TL-5-7 For 5mm NMR tubes. Volume at 50mm approx.

size, mm
Probe O.D.,
mm
Length,
mm
Capacity Price
12812316 - NI5CC1-B 5 Bruker 2 50 530µL 40.42
12822316 - NI5CCI-V 5 Varian 2 60 636µL 40.42
12832316 - NI10CCI-B 10 Bruker 3 50 2.80mL 109.18
12842316 - NI10CCI-V 10 Varian 3 60 3.36mL 112.37
J Young valve NMR tubes
Enable you to handle your NMR samples without flame-sealing your tubes. A PTFE coated
O-ring eliminates material incompatibilities. Greaseless PTFE assembly is easy to use and to
disassemble for cleaning. Includes female joint for quick attachment to your vacuum rack.
Catalogue No Legacy No Alt. No Description Length, inch Price
12852306 - S-5-300-JY-7 for 300MHz 7 85.23
12862306 - S-5-300-JY-8 for 300MHz 8 87.25
12872306 - S-5-400-JY-7 for 400MHz 7 94.74
12882306 - S-5-400-JY-8 for 400MHz 8 96.61
12892306 - S-5-600-JY-7 for 600MHz 7 97.24
12802316 - S-5-600-JY-8 for 600MHz 8 99.69